9/8/25, 1:16 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/11124120217/DMA3Q2

Date: 08/09/2025
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D22MPC0001285_02
claimant Vehicle - shatg19z Insured Vehicle No : SJZ9678E
Date of Loss: 15/12/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MPC2024D0014875
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHA18192
Make & Model: HYUNDAI AE IONIQ HEV, 1.6 DCT (A) Engine No: G4LEKU376821
Reg. Date: 01/03/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: KMHC851CVKU 141145
Colour: Blue Odometer: 708454 km
Engine Capacity: 1580 cc
Mgrk(_et Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 5 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 26,925.30 11,334.92 15,590.38 57.90
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,050.00 1,800.00 2,250.00 55.56
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 30,975.30 13,134.92 17,840.38 57.60
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 10,500.00
(S$) 30,975.30 10,500.00 20,475.30 66.10
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 2,787.78 945.00 1,842.78 66.10
Nett Amount (S$) 33,763.08 11,445.00 22,318.08 66.10
+ Car Rental (8.0 x S$117.72/day) (S$) 941.76
+ Loss of Earnings (8.0 x S$40.00/day) (S$) 320.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 27.25
+ Other Costs (S$) 50.00
Nett Liability (S$) 12,784.01
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 12,780.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 17/12/2024

BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD - LOYANG (HQ)
Date Inspected: 17/12/2024 Inspected At: 59 Loyang Drive Level 4 Room 7
Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days
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9/8/25, 1:16 PM Adjuster Report
Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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9/8/25, 1:16 PM

REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Apr 2025)

HYUNDAI AE IONIQ HEV 1.6 DCT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA1819Z7)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*RADIATOR GRILLE EMBLEM
*RADIATOR GRILLE

*FLAP ASSY ACTIVE AIR UPPER (LH/RH)
*SPEKAR ASSY -VESS

*UNIT ASSY SMART CRU (RADAR SENSOR)
*FLAP ASSY ACTIVE WIRE

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE GARNISH
*FRONT BUMPER COVER

*FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER

*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ABSORBER (LH/RH)

*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER

*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING CENTRE UPPER
*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER STIFFNER

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE MOULDING
*FRONT BUMPER LIP

*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)
*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH)

*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTIGN (LH/RH)
*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH/RH)

*FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT (LH/RH)

*DAY LIGHT LH

*DAY LIGHT RH

*BUZZER ASSY -PIEZO (LH)

*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY
*HEADLAMP (LH/RH)

*HORN UNIT (LH/RH)

*RADIATOR INVERTER

*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR FAN BLOWER MOTOR ASSY
*RADIATOR AIR GUARD (LH/RH)

*RADIATOR AIR GUARD UPR (LH/RH)
*AIRCON CONDENSER

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)

*ANTENNA ASSY -SMARTK OUTER
*REAR BUMPER CENTRE MOULDING ASSY

*REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE MOULDING ASSY

*REAR BUMPER STAY
*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (LH/RH)
*REAR BUMPER COVER CLIPS

Condition

Cut

Broken

Broken

Not Necessary
Mtg Broken
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Broken

Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent / Punctured
Distorted
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Mtg Broken
Distorted
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

88.00 FL
1,409.10 FL
1,649.20 FL

554.40 FL
3,061.40FL
765.30 FL
188.00 FL
481.10FL
476.30FL
186.90 FL
1,136.70 FL
373.00 FL
29.00FL
368.50 FL
93.60 FL
285.10FL
365.30 FL
127.60 FL
35.10FL

70.00 FL

56.00 FL

130.60 FL
25.00 FL
373.80FL
307.60 FL
642.50 FL
642.50 FL
388.00 FL
1,139.30FL
7,974.60 FL
145.60 FL
884.80 FL
710.50 FL
1,459.60 FL
152.80 FL
255.00FL
663.60 FL
459.40 FL
394.80 FL
376.20 FL
689.50 FL
451.25FL
47.50FL
138.10 FL
171.60FL
22.00FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*88.00 FL
*1,409.10 FL
*1,649.20 FL
*FL
*2,910.90 FL
*FL

*FL
*481.10 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*-FL

*-FL
*365.30 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*25.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL
*4,220.60 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL
*663.60 FL
*459.40 FL
*FL

*FL
*689.50 FL
*451.25 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*22.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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9/8/25, 1:16 PM

No. Qty Part No. Particulars

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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*REAR BUMPER UNDER CENTRE

*REAR BUMPER SIDE UNDER (LH/RH)

*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LAMP (LH/RH)

*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE LIGHT (PARKING BRAKE LIGHT)
*LICENCE LAMP

*LICENCE LAMP WIRE

*REAR PANEL

*ANTENNA ASSY -TRUNK
*REAR PANEL GARNISH

*REAR NUMBER PLATE }

*REAR NO PLATE TRIM COVER }

*COOLANT

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Mtg Broken
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Socket Broken
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Bent

Not Necessary
Damaged

Repairer's

123.85FL
246.20 FL
165.80 FL

98.80 FL
328.60 FL
193.53FL
135.80 FL
532.00 FL
689.50 FL
346.80 FL

25.00FS

30.00FS

45.00FS
180.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 33,586.63

- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

6,661.33

Total Parts (S$) 26,925.30

Amount

*123.85FL
*FL

*FL

*FL
*328.60 FL
"FL

"FL

"FL

“FL

“FL
*45.00FS
*FS

*FS
*180.00 FS

14,112.40
2,777.48

11,334.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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9/8/25, 1:16 PM Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

PANEL BEATING

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

WIRING CHARGE

TUFF KOTE

TOWING CHARGE

REMOVE/REFIX RADIATOR

REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS
DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE

0N o oA WN -

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,800.00
1,200.00
100.00
100.00
80.00
90.00
130.00
550.00

4,050.00

Amount

800.00
700.00
30.00
40.00
0.00
0.00
80.00
150.00

1,800.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1509252&extid=471653&CFID=42198... 5/5



